19 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1369
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 86—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
{tem No. II | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref. From To*
85.03.001 | Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds Free Free
approved by the Minister:
Approved:
Eveready mercury E169 .. .. 86 1/5/75 30/6/80
85.08.029 | Centre electrodes, peculiar to use in makin Free Free Free 10.8 | 86 1/3/75 30/6/80
spark plugs
85.14.049 | Maico headset No. 4685, when declared by a Free Free Free 10.2 | 86 1/7/74 30/6/80
manufacturer for use by him only in making
or repairing group hearing aids
85.22.209 | Schaffier exploders .. .. .. Free Free Free 10.2 | 86 1/7/74 | 31/12/77
85.23.031 | Single core 19/364/.010,0.032 cm? (0.5 sq. in.), Free Free 86 1/5/75 30/6/77
asbestos braided double heavy terylene
braided pre-drying cable
90.10.049 | Film developing clips, peculiar to use with Free Free Free 10.2 | 86 1/7/74 30/9/719
Refrema processors
90.12.000 | Compound optical microscopes, whether or not
provided with means for photographing or Free Free Free 10.2 | 86 1/5/75 30/9/78
projecting the image ‘
90.28.009 | Electro meters, peculiar to use with Xerox Free Free Free 10.2 | 86 1/4/75 30/6/79
copiers

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:

21.07.029
21.07.029
29.14.009
29.14.009
29.15.000
29.15.009
29.19.000
30.03.099

30.03.099
34.02.000

34.03.003
34.03.009
35.06.001

40.09.001

40.14.049
84.47.039
84.61.019
85.03.001

90.10.049
90.12.000

90.12.000
90.12.000

Enzyme Encel
Pro Ami powder HF ..
MGK. D-Trans Allethrin ..
Nickel acetate ..
Formetanate hydrochloride
Tetrathal
Ignition . . . wholesalers
Stemetil:
tablets ..
Xylotol . . . oral 2%)
Products . . . soap:
Approved:
Degreasing . . . fibres
Dispersing . . . rubber
Synthetic . . . engines
Synthetic . . . engines
Silastic:
RTV 731
RTV 732 ..
Piping, tubing, . . . approved:
Approved:
Braided . . . 3.45 MPa
Molicure . . . patches
High . . . routers ..
Automatic . . . nozzles
Primary cells . . . Minister:
Approved:
Eveready E164X, EPX14
Film . . . processors
Microscope . . . by:

(a)a...or
(b) an ... Tariff
Microscopes, . . . series

Nikon . . . microscopes

MISCELLANEOUS

18

21
21
25
46
11

10

21
21

58
58

52
65
69
82

66
46




