## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 86-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				List	Effective	
		Normal	в.Р.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister:  Approved:  Eveready mercury E169	Free	Free			86	1/5/75	30/6/80
85.08.029	Centre electrodes, peculiar to use in making spark plugs	Free	Free	Free	10.8	86	1/3/75	30/6/80
85.14.049	Maico headset No. 4685, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making or repairing group hearing aids	Free	Free	Free	10.2	86	1/7/74	30/6/80
85.22.209	Schaffler exploders	Free	Free	Free	10.2	86	1/7/74	31/12/77
85.23.031	Single core 19/364/.010, 0.032 cm <sup>2</sup> (0.5 sq. in.), asbestos braided double heavy terylene braided pre-drying cable	Free	Free		••	86	1/5/75	30/6/77
90.10.049	Film developing clips, peculiar to use with Refrema processors	Free	Free	Free	10.2	86	1/7/74	30/9/79
90.12.000	Compound optical microscopes, whether or not provided with means for photographing or projecting the image	Free	Free	Free	10.2	86	1/5/75	30/9/78
90.28.009	Electro meters, peculiar to use with Xerox copiers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	86	1/4/75	30/6/79

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous											
Decisions Cancelled:											
21.07.029	Enzyme Encel			!					18		
21.07.029	Pro Ami powder HF							٠.	46		
29.14.009	MGK. D-Trans Allethrin								21		
29.14.009	Nickel acetate								21		
29.15.000	Formetanate hydrochloric	ie							25		• •
29.15.009	Tetrathal							٠.	46		• •
29.19.000	Ignition wholesalers								11		
30.03.099	Stemetil:										
	tablets										• •
30.03.099	Xylotol oral 2%)										• • •
34.02.000	Products soap:		••								
	Approved:				}						
•	Degreasing fibres			••					10	• •	••
	Dispersing rubbe	r		••					10	••	• •
34.03.003	Synthetic engines	• •	• •	••		• •	••	• •	21	••	
34.03.009	Synthetic engines	• •	• •	• •	••	••	••	• •	21	••	• •
35.06.001	Silastic:	• •	• •	•••		••		• •			
	RTV 731	• •	• •	• •					58		• •
	RTV 732	•:	• •	••	1				58	••	••
40.09.001	Piping, tubing, appro Approved:	ved:	• •	••	••	••	••	••			
	Braided 3.45 MP	a	• •	•••		ŀ			52		
40.14.049	Molicure patches	• •	• •	•••	••	••		• •	65		• •
84.47.039	High routers	• •	• •			••		• •	69		• •
84.61.019	Automatic nozzles		• •		••	••	••	• •	82	••	
85.03.001	Primary cells Minister	r:	• •	••	••	••	••	••			
	Approved:										
	Eveready E164X, EP	X14	• •	••	[				• •	••	• •
90.10.049	Film processors	• •	• •	••		• •	••	• •	35	••	• •
90.12.000	Microscope by:	• •	• •	••	•••	• •	••	• •	4	••	• •
	(a) a or	• •	• •	••						Ì	
00 10 000	(b) an Tariff	• •	• •	••	[						
90.12.000	Microscopes, series	••	• •	••	••	••	••	• •	66	••	• •
90.12.000	Nikon microscopes	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	46	••	• •